Toby’s Football Roster 2024-2025

	Team Name
	Name
	E-mail
	Telephone
	Defaults

	ANY GIVEN SUNDAY
	Paul Stanifer
Eric Steber
	Paulstanifer22@gmail.com egsteber0307@email.campbell.edu 
	832-647-3861
	Fav Over

	ARSENAL PARK
	Sean Barrett
Conner Barrett
	Seanb1104@gmail.com
conor.barrett08@gmail.com 
	724-316-6690
	Home Under

	BADLANDS
	Michael Brooks
Matt Gibson
	michael.brooks87@outlook.com
mgibson1910@gmail.com
	865-585-5418
865-585-1728
	Home Over

	BCBII
	Dennis Sikorski
Brett Burkholder
	dennis@sikorskiwealth.com
brettburkholder@sbcglobal.net
	312-659-7795
219-730-3697
	Dogs Under

	BIG W
	Dan Winter
Sam Wright
	danwinter1@yahoo.com
samwrighttwa@gmail.com
	219-741-9948
219-405-5720
	Fav Under

	BILL RAY VALENTINES
	Michael Coggin
	Michael.q.coggin@gmail.com 
	336-409-4663
	Home Over

	BOCA DEL TORO
	Mike Min
Beau Hart
	drbass350@yahoo.com  
tb.hart65@gmail.com 
	219-718-5451
317-690-2297
	Dogs Under

	CALI
	Mike Heinold
Drew Heinold
	mshorewood1526@gmail.com 
dheinold17@gmail.com 
	219-707-6565
219-242-4942
	Dogs Over

	CAROLA 43
	Carol Hannigan
	carolahannigan@gmail.com  
	
	Fav Under

	CFP708
	John Ryan
Pat Roach
	jryan2197@gmail.com
pqroach10197@gmail.com 
	
	Home Over

	DACHEV
	Kelly Chevalier
Bob Chevalier
	kellychevalier@yahoo.com
bchevalier@amgresources.com
	219-508-4310
412-999-1463
	Fav Under

	DAWGS
	Mike Briody
Tom Lennon
	mike.briody3@gmail.com
thomaslennon99@gmail.com
	703-625-6232
248-416-4166
	Away Under

	DOUG
	Doug Ebken
	dougebken@gmail.com 
	412-926-7972
	Away Over

	DUBSONLY
	Ernest Stacey
Reed Stacey
Lorie Stacey
	erneststacey1@gmail.com
reedstacet1@hotmail.com 
loriestacey@gmail.com 
	864-517-4773
248-320-2905
	Home Under

	DUKE
	Mark Lohr
Nan Lohr
Nan Cole
	

ncole5@hotmail.com 
	423-489-5193
	Home Over

	EARTH MAMA
	Kate O’Brien
	ob_kate@yahoo.com 
	310-883-3245
	Home Under

	FARM
	Stub Turnblazer
Dennis Gilbert
	jrturnblazer@gmail.com
djgilbert205@yahoo.com
	423-526-7410
865-585-2481
	Dogs Over

	FAT BOYZ
	Eric Weller
Hayden Stanifer
	wellereric2@gmail.com hstanifer7@gmail.com 
	985-264-9342

	Fav Over

	FIELDS NO GOOD
	Alan Heninger
	alan.r.heninger@gmail.com 
	847-217-9269
	Home Over

	FIGHTING DTS
	Jacob Acton
	jacobacton@gmail.com
	615-995-8997
	Fav Over

	GOLDEN TAINT
	Zach Healy
	zhealy@gmail.com
	443-995-0438
	Fav Over

	HAWKEYES
	Joe 
Van Nieuwenhuyse
	Joevan771@gmail.com 
	708-205-5370
	Home Over

	HELLMITZ
	Dave Hellwege
Rick Schmitz
	davidhellwege432@comcast.net
schmitzrick@yahoo.com 
	630-379-7103
219-476-6840
	Fav Over

	I
	Chip McCullouch
Jim Souza
	chasbom@gmail.com 
jsouza@jimsouzalaw.com 
	813-784-5598
813-300-5246
	Home Over

	J3
	Jimmy O’Brien
	j.3.obrien3@gmail.com
	203-313-8654
	Home Under

	JGOBJR
	Jim O’Brien
	jgobjr@hotmail.com 
	310-428-9648
	Away Over

	JLO
	John Loeber
	jiffylube9644@aol.com
	864-423-4457
	Home Over

	JR711
	Pat Yandle
Jim Ryan
	pjyandel@gmail.com 
ryanjim552@gmail.com 
	708-921-6590
847-334-4568
	Home Over

	KILLER B'S
	Lorenzo Bravo
Sam Barney
	lbravo@comcast.net
bpfinancia31@gmail.com  
	219-241-4307
219-476-6556
	Away Over

	KONOPACKI
	Aaron Konopacki
	akonopacki1004@yahoo.com
	219-221-3540
	Home Over

	LCO
	Buzz Underwood
Rich Myers
	blunderwood911@yahoo.com
rich.myers85@gmail.com 
	219-309-1023
219-242-9944
	Dogs Over

	MEDMAL
	John Stanifer  
Neal Stanifer
	jstanifer@gmail.com
nwstanifer@gmail.com 
	423-526-7113
423-851-1817
	Home Over

	NAV DEEP
	Ameet Muldalgikar
	ameet1@gmail.com 
	412-867-6546
	Away Over

	OMAHA
	Jake Smuda
	jacobsmuda21@gmail.com
	
	Home Under

	RED HOT JULIUS PEPPER
	Lance Cardinal
Alec Cardinal
	lancecardinal62@gmail.com  
aleccardinal13@gmal.com 
	708-606-6354
708-606-9859
	Home Over

	REXALL
	Bill Stanifer
	wmstanifer@gmail.com 
	864-836-8728
	Fav Over

	RIZZLER 15
	Nate Bailey
	naebailey600@gmail.com
	417-536-7012
	Home Under

	RUN CMC
	Kurt Gula
	kurt.gula@gmail.com  
	347-423-4075 
	Dogs Over

	S&H
	Brennan McGovern
	brennanmcg32@gmail.com  
	630-835-9397
	Home Under

	SLOPPY STEAKS
	Conner Olsen
Sean Slattery
	conner@saceinc.com  seanpslattery@gmail.com
	541-749-8999 
712-363-3615
	Home Under

	SOFT PACK
	Matthew McClain
	matthew_mcclain@ymail.com
	614-309-0960
	Home Over

	STRAIGHT CASH HOMIES
	Dave Seman    David King
	djseman24@gmail.com  david.graham.king@gmail.com
	248-219-5251    773-682-8010
	Dogs Under

	TACO BOB
	Phil Rosati Jr.
Rodney Campbell
	prosati1@yahoo.com
rfcampbell1@hotmail.com 
	219-508-6200
219-741-8574
	Dogs Over

	TANOOCHE
	Tony Rosati
	anthony.rosati@lansingsportshop.com   
	708-334-4753
	Dogs Over

	TCB
	David Stanifer
	dhstanifer@gmail.com
	423-489-1196
	Home Over

	TECMO SOUL
	John Patzkowsky
	jlpatz82@gmail.com  
	785-550-6552
	Away Under

	TOBY
	Toby Swasko
	wingsofgoldtoby@aol.com 
	864-836-6627
	Home Under

	TROJAN 3313
	Jake Burkholder
Noah Burkholder
	jacobburkholder96@gmail.com
noahburkholder33@gmail.com 
	219-730-0982
	Home Under
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